DOC # 0211584

01/07/2008

03 37 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By DONALD WILDES

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee **\$15.00** RPTT: **\$3**.90 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book~ 0468 Page- 0360



SPECIAL GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

INTEGRITY PROPERTY, LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

When Recorded Mail To:

Mail Tax Statements To:

PO BOX 1146

Donald Wildes and Shirley Wildes

Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146

Donald Wildes and Shirley Wildes, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship

the real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 3, 4, 5 AND 6, BLOCK G; AND AS SHOWN UPON A SUBDIVISION MAP OF, SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE AND MERIDIAN, WHICH MAP WAS PREPARED BY AND FILED AT THE REQUEST OF W.H. SETTELMEYER, LICENSED SURVEYOR, WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 5, 1961, FILE NO. 35633. Parcel # 003-211-02

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date:___12/12/2007_ Steven J. Butala, Managing Member Integrity Property, LLC State of Arizona : SS. County of Maricopa) This instrument was acknowledged before me on __ 12/12/2007_ by Steven J. Butala, Managing Member. OF FICIAL SEAL AMBER M. TAYLOR Notary Public Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY (My commission expires: My Corner Expires April 16, 2009

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

DECLARAT	ION OF VALUE	Official Record
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 3 - 2 1 1 - 0 2		Recording requested By DONALD WILDES
b)		Eureka County - NV
c)		Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
d)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. Type of Propert		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By, FES RPTT \$3.90
a) Vacant		Book - 0468 Page - 0360
c) Condo/		
e) Apt. Bi	dg f) Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Recording:
g) Agricul	tural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	a Dian of Draw	- s /0/0/0/0/0
	es Price of Property Foreclosure Only (value of property) (\$ 6666.66 \$ 3.90
Transfer Tax V	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 200
****	Fransfer Tax Due	3.40
-	,	
4. If Exemption C	<u>Talmed:</u>	<- \ \ \ \ \
	er Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	. \
b. Explain	n Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest	: Percentage being transferred:	*
am	. 1011 /0 . 3/15 /0	3 a de la companya de
		clares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to ad is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be
	APP	information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		other determination of additional tax due, may
		er month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
-	e jointly and severally liable for any addition	
	,,,	
Signature/Granto	_ (capacity Managing Member
O'Braces or Cit Seein	· \	
	\ \	
Signature/Grante		Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name:	DIRED)	(REQUIRED) Print Name:
Address:	Integrity Property, LLC	Address:
City:	8930 E. Via De Ventura	City:
State:	Ste. F110 254 Scottsdale, AZ 85258	State: Zip:
	500	
COMPANY R	EQUESTING RECORDING	
Print Name:	<u> </u>	Escrow #
Address:	Integrity Property, LLC 8930 E. Via De Ventura	
City:	Stc. F110-254	Zip:
	Scottsdale, AZ 85258	

DOC # DV-211584

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)